

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.... in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17065/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2009 in FAO No.  
3934/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJEET KAUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Application for deleting the name of respondent No. 6 from the  
array of parties)  
(With office report)

Date: 02/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

Mr. S.Mahendran, Adv.

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This application has been filed for deleting  
the name of respondent No. 6.

Let the name of respondent No. 6 be deleted  
from the array of parties at the risk of the

petitioner-Insurance Company.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)  
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER