

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).17065/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2009 in FAO No.  
3934/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJEET KAUR & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18068 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.K.De,Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.  
Mr.Udit Chaturvedi,Adv.  
Mr.Rajesh Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.G.Seth,Adv.  
Mr.M.Qamaruddin,Adv.  
Mrs.M.Qamaruddin,Adv.  
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin,Adv.

Mr.S.Mahendran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

...Contd.P.2

In the peculiar facts and circumstances of the  
case, we direct that 2/3rd amount as directed by the court

below will be deposited by the petitioner- United India  
Insurance Co. Limited together with the accrued interest.

Similarly, 1/3rd amount will be deposited with interest by

Respondent No.5 in S.L.P.(c) No.17065 of 2009 and

Respondent No.3 in S.L.P.(c) No.18068 of 2009 - Sudesh

Kumar son of Hans Raj. A copy of the calculation of the amount be given by learned counsel for the petitioner- United India Insurance Co. Limited to learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.5 in S.L.P.(c) No.17065 of 2009 within one week from today. The amount as aforesaid be deposited in the Registry on or before 10th of May, 2011.

List these matters on 11.5.2011.

(Sukadev Sarangi)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master